GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
DMH
Hydraulically actuated piston diaphragm dosing pumps and accessories
60 Hz
T
a
b
le

6
2. Identification
Type key
Other variants on request.
Example: DMH 13- 10 AR- PVC V/ G/ S- H 1 A9A9 B E3
Pump type Specialty code
DMH E3 API675
Max. flow (l/hr at 50 Hz) Mains plug
Max. pressure (bar)
B North America
No plug
Control variant Connection, discharge/inlet
B Basic A3 3/4" FNPT (SS)
AR External control (AR control unit) A7 3/4" MNPT (non-SS)
AT5
4-20 mA stroke length control
1 x 115 V, 50/60 Hz servomotor/actuator
A9 1/2" MNPT
B6 4/6 mm pipe
Pump head material C2 8/10 mm pipe
P 1 1/4" ANSI flange
PP Polypropylene S 3/8" ID x 1/2" OD tubing (DDI 60)
PVC Polyvinyl chloride V 1/4" FNPT (SS)
PV PVDF (Polyvinylidene flouride) X No connector
SS 316 Stainless steel
Check valve type
Y Hastelloy C
1 Standard valves
Heads with leak detection: 2
Spring-loaded - 0.7 psi (0.05 bar) inlet and
discharge
PP-L Polypropylene opening pressure
PVC-L Polyvinyl chloride 3
Spring-loaded - 0.7 inlet(0.05 bar), 11.6 psi
(0.8 bar) discharge
PV-L PVDF (Polyvinylidene flouride) opening pressure
SS-L 316 Stainless steel 4 Spring-loaded discharge
Gasket material
5 SS valves for abrasive fluids
7 Not spring-loaded; larger suction valve:
E EPDM (ethylene propylene diene monomer) suction side DN 32; discharge side DN 20
V FKM (fluorocarbon)
Supply voltage
T PTFE (polytetrafluoroethylene, eg. Teflon®)
Valve ball material
F Without motor, NEMA flange
Only AR pumps include motors
C Ceramic H 1 x 110-120 V, 50/60 Hz
G Glass
Control position
SS Stainless steel, 316
T PTFE (polytetrafluoroethylene eg. Teflon®) F Front, 180 ° from pump head
Y Hastelloy C S Side 90 ° from pump head
W Wall mounted
X No control panel
F
u
n
c
ti
o
n
s
 a
n
d
 o
p
ti
o
n
s
DMH 3